Pickens County Environmental Health Fee Schedule
Adopted 01/01/2021

On site sewage management program

1. Sewage system and site evaluation
Residential for houses and mobile homes

. up to 1,000 square feet
. 1,000 - 2,000 square feet
. 2,001 - 3,000 square feet
. 3,001 - 4,000 square feet
. 4,001 - 5,000 square feet

5,001 or more square feet
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2. Commercial systems
a. 0-999 gallons per day
b. 1,000 - 1,999 gallons per day
c. over 2,000 gallons per day

3. Central Systems (2 or more units)
a. plan review
b. plus per unit or structure

4. Experimental systems (approved by DHR)
5. Repair permits
a. residential

b. commercial
c. central / experimental

6. Add on permits (tank and/or field line)
a. residential
b. commercial
c. central / experimental
7. Existing system evaluation
8. Septic tank pumpers
a. inspection and permit vehicles

9. Re-inspection of site or system

10. Unauthorized site modifications - 2x usual fee

$200.00
$250.00
$350.00
$400.00
$500.00
$600.00

$400.00
$500.00
$600.00

$400.00
$100.00
$750.00

$50.00

$200.00
$400.00

$200.00
$300.00
$400.00

$150.00

$150.00

$100.00



11. Subdivision
application fee

12. Monitoring fee -
per inspection

Faod Service

1. Application and
plan review

a. 1-7 lots (minor subdivision)
application fee
plus per lot

b. 8-20 lots
application fee
plus per lot

c. 21+ lots
application fee
plus per lot

(alternative and experimental systems)

a. new permanent establishments
b. simple change of ownership

c. minor changes (not structural)
d. major changes (structural)

2. Annual inspection fea. 1-25 seats

3. Mobile service

b. 26-75 seats

c. 76-150 seats

d. 151 or more seats
e. late fee (per month)

4. Mobile service - base of operations

5. Catering only
6. Temporary event

7. Re-inspections

8. Pop-up kitchens

due to serious violations - 2nd inspection and on
. requested graded inspection

T o

a. plan review
b. annual inspection fee

$300.00
$150.00

$400.00
$200.00

$500.00
$200.00

$50.00

$300.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$150.00
$250.00
$350.00
$450.00

$50.00
$250.00
$200.00
$200.00

$75.00

$150.00
$150.00

$200.00
$200.00



Tourist Accommodations

1. Application and
plan review a
b

. 1-25 units, rooms or campsites
. 26-75 units, rooms or campsites

c. 76+ units, rooms or campsites

2. Plan review for existing establishments

3. Plan review for alread

4. Annual inspection fea

b
€
d.

5. Re-inspections a.
b

Swimming Pools

1. Application and

plan review a
b
c
d
e

2. Plan review for

modification of

existing pool a.

y started establishment

. 1-25 units, rooms or campsites

. 26-75 units, rooms or campsites
76+ units, rooms or campsites
late fee (per month)

due to serious violations - 2nd inspection and on
. requested graded inspection

. 0-1,000 square feet
. 1,001 - 2,000 square feet

. 2,001-3,000 square feet

. 3,001-4,000 square feet
. 4,001 square feet or larger

minor modification (does not alter pool hydraulics)

b. major modification (alters pool hydraulics)

3. Annual inspection fea

b.
c.

4. Re-inspectionfee -ia

. pools
spas
Late fee (per month)

. for each additional inspection

$200.00
$250.00
$350.00

$200.00
$300.00

$200.00
$300.00
$400.00

$50.00

$150.00
$150.00

$200.00
$300.00
$400.00
$500.00
$600.00

$100.00
$200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$50.00

$75.00



Body Art

1. Establishment permit (annual)

2. Artist license (annual)

3. Establishment plan review

4. Guest artist license (30 day max)

5. Temporary Establishment license (7 days max)
6. Temporary artist license (7 days max)

7. Re-inspection (after 2nd inspection)

8. Microblading artist

Copy requests

More than 3 copies - .10c per page.

Minimum per hour charge - $25 plus copy charge.

$400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$100.00



